# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM526686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doma Export, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doma Export Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1700 W. Blancke Street	
City:	Linden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636871	DOMA EXPORT CO INC.

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000 ip@akerman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Peter A. Chiabotti Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive Address Line 2: Suite 1100 - West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11493-3 (328736)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=11493-3 Change of Name - Doma Export, LLC to Doma Export Company, LLC#page1.tif source=11493-3 Change of Name - Doma Export, LLC to Doma Export Company, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0688

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOMA EXPORT, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOMA EXPORT, LLC" TO "DOMA EXPORT
COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

6575815 8100 SR# 20176656429 Authentication: 203415014 Date: 10-18-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0689

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:34 PM 10/17/2017
FILED 02:34 PM 10/17/2017
SR 20176656429 - File Number 6575815

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DOMA EXPORT, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Doma Export, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The initial Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the State of Delaware on October 11, 2017.
  - 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:
    - "1. The name of the limited liability company is: Doma Export Company, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment, this <sup>17th</sup> day of October, 2017.

Tom Nightingale, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 06/06/2019**